
   
 
 

PNA ANNUAL GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING 
November 14, 2025 · 12 p.m. 

AGENDA 

1. Call to Order and Welcome – Ms. Sharon Sorg, Vice-Chairwoman of the PNA Board of Directors 

2. Approval of November 14, 2024, General Membership Meeting Minutes – Ms. Sorg (requires a motion) 

3. 2025 Membership Report – Ms. Sorg (requires a motion) 

4. Financial Report & Audit Committee Report– Ms. Diane Brinser, VP, Finance (requires a motion) 

5. Foundation Report – Ms. Cate Barron, Chairwoman, PNA Foundation Board of Trustees and Tanya 
Henderson, Executive Director, PNA Foundation 

6. Legislative Report – Ms. Jan Murphy, Director of Government Affairs 

7. PNA Update – Mr. William Cotter, PNA President 

8. PNA 2026 Resolutions – Mr. Cotter (requires a motion) 

9. Memorial Tribute Resolution- Ms. Sorg 

10. Election and Installation of Officers and Directors – Ms. Sorg, Chairwoman, PNA Nominating Committee 
(requires a motion) 

11. Questions – Ms. Sorg, Mr. Cotter 

12. Announcements and Adjournment – Ms. Sorg 

• 2026 PNA Board Meetings: 
o Wednesday, Feb. 11 – PNA Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Tuesday, Feb. 24 – PNA Board of Directors Meeting (Virtual) 
o Tuesday, June 16 – PNA Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Tuesday, June 23 – PNA Board of Directors Meeting (Harrisburg) 
o Friday, Oct. 2 – PNA Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Friday, Oct. 9 – PNA Board of Directors Meeting (Harrisburg) 

• PNA Foundation 2026 Board Meetings: 
o Tuesday, Feb. 10 – PNA Foundation Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Monday, Feb. 23 – PNA Foundation Board of Trustees Meeting (Virtual) 
o Monday, June 15 – PNA Foundation Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Monday, June 22 – PNA Foundation Board of Trustees Meeting (Harrisburg) 
o Thursday, Oct. 1 – PNA Foundation Executive Committee Meeting (Virtual) 
o Wednesday, Oct. 7 – PNA Foundation Board of Trustees Meeting (Harrisburg) 

• Student Keystone Awards Luncheon – Tuesday, April 14, 2026 (Harrisburg) 

• PNA Foundation Golf Outing – Tuesday, June 23, 2026 (Harrisburg) 

• PNA Ad Conference – Wednesday, Sept. 16 through Friday, Sept. 18, 2026 (State College) 

• Professional Keystone Awards Luncheon – Thursday, Oct. 8, 2026 (Harrisburg)  

• PNA Annual Dinner – Thursday, Oct. 8, 2026 (Harrisburg) 


